

COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2005000267-IV	DATE ISSUED:	01/07/05
COMPANY:	First Choice Manufactured Housing	ACTION TAKEN:	Agreed Final Order
OWNERS NAME:	Donald King Simonson, Partner	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Order results from violation of Sections 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and 1201.356 of the Occupations Code and Sections 80.54(a) 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Administrative Rules by not properly installing the home, and not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of the Director and by not providing this Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely manner.
ADDRESS:	807 Dodson Drive, Crockett, Texas 75835	PENALTY AMOUNT:	\$250.00
<hr/>			
LICENSE NUMBER:	RBI-35219	DATE ISSUED:	01/07/05
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2004000977-DT	ACTION TAKEN:	Agreed Final Order
COMPANY:	A-1 Homes Group, LP (dba) A-1 Homes	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Order results from violation of Sections 1201.451 8(d) of the Occupations Code by not selling a used manufactured home without the appropriate timely transfer of a good and marketable title to a consumer and by not disclosing that the home had outstanding property tax liens for prior years.
OWNERS NAME:	Ed Lasater	PENALTY AMOUNT:	\$250.00
ADDRESS:	3800 E. 42nd St, Suite 604, Odessa, Texas 79762		
<hr/>			
LICENSE NUMBER:	RBI-33953	DATE ISSUED:	01/24/05
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2005000380-IV	ACTION TAKEN:	Agreed Final Order
COMPANY:	Crockett Mobile Homes, Inc.	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Order results from violation of Sections 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and 1201.356 of the Occupations Code and Sections 80.54(a) 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Administrative Rules by not properly installing the home, and not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of the Director and by not providing this Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely manner.
OWNERS NAME:	James P. Bailey	PENALTY AMOUNT:	\$500.00
ADDRESS:	1651 E. Loop 340, Crockett, Texas 75835		
<hr/>			
LICENSE NUMBER:	RBI-34323	DATE ISSUED:	01/28/05
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2004001433-LRV	ACTION TAKEN:	First Time Violators Letter
COMPANY:	Beau Pendleton, (dba) ASAP Mobile Homes	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Order results from violations of Act, Section 1201.451 by selling a manufactured home without the appropriate, timely transfer of a good and marketable title.
OWNERS NAME:	Beau Pendleton	PENALTY AMOUNT:	N/A
ADDRESS:	260 Barker St, Stephenville, Texas 76401		
<hr/>			
LICENSE NUMBER:	RBI-35647	DATE ISSUED:	01/28/05
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2005000247-IV	ACTION TAKEN:	Agreed Final Order
COMPANY:	First Choice Manufactured Housing	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Order results from violation of Sections 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and 1201.356 of the Occupations Code and Sections 80.54(a) 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Administrative Rules by not properly installing the home, and not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of the Director and by not providing this Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely manner.
OWNERS NAME:	Kathy Morgan Bergt	PENALTY AMOUNT:	\$250.00
ADDRESS:	27620 CR 3744, Splendor, Texas 77372		
<hr/>			
LICENSE NUMBER:	RBI-35219	DATE ISSUED:	01/31/05
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2005000071-IV	ACTION TAKEN:	Agreed Final Order
COMPANY:	Nationwide Homes		
OWNERS NAME:	Charles Carney, Jr.		

ADDRESS:	320 North Burleson Blvd, #A, Burleson, Texas 76028	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Order results from violation of Sections 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and 1201.356 of the Occupations Code and Sections 80.54(a) 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Administrative Rules by not properly installing the home, and not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of the Director and by not providing this Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely manner.
LICENSE NUMBER:	RBI-33938	PENALTY AMOUNT:	\$250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2004000376-RD	DATE ISSUED:	01/31/05
COMPANY:	Georgetown Mobile Homes	ACTION TAKEN:	Agreed Final Order
OWNERS NAME:	Chad Denton	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Order results from the violation of Sections 1201.151 the Respondent violated these sections of the Occupations Code by refusing to refund a deposit to ta consumer . Section 1201.151 (a) by not refunding the deposit within 15 days after receiving written notice from the consumer requesting a refund.
ADDRESS:	4855 South IH 35, Georgetown Texas 78628	PENALTY AMOUNT:	\$500.00
LICENSE NUMBER:	RBI-32737	PENALTY AMOUNT:	\$500.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2005000470-LRV	DATE ISSUED:	02/02/05
COMPANY:	D J Birdsell, Inc. (dba) Factory Direct Homes	ACTION TAKEN:	First Time Violators Letter
OWNERS NAME:	Douglas James Birdsell	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Order results from violations of Act, Section 1201.101(b), 1201.101(c), 1201.101(g), 1201.104(a-e), 1201.152(b), 1201.605, and 1201.606 and the Rules, Section 80.123(b), and Chapter 2306 of the Government Code, Tex. Govt. Code Ann. Ch 2306, §604(s), by offering the sale of two or more manufactured homes within a consecutive 12 month period without possessing a valid Retailer and/or Brokers license with the Department.
ADDRESS:	21180 US Hwy 59 South, New Caney, Texas 77357	PENALTY AMOUNT:	N/A
LICENSE NUMBER:	RBI-34913	PENALTY AMOUNT:	N/A
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2004001202-UI	DATE ISSUED:	01/31/05
COMPANY:	G & B Transport	ACTION TAKEN:	First Time Violators Letter
OWNERS NAME:	Gene L. Barrick	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Gene L. Barrick (dba) G & B Transport is not licensed installer and has violated the Act and Rules by advertising installation functions in the Yellow Pages without possessing a valid installers license.
ADDRESS:	108 Navajo Rd, Ferris, Texas 75125-9705	PENALTY AMOUNT:	N/A
LICENSE NUMBER:	N/A	PENALTY AMOUNT:	N/A
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD20040012036-UI	DATE ISSUED:	01/31/05
COMPANY:	Johnston Mobile Home Service	ACTION TAKEN:	First Time Violators Letter
OWNERS NAME:	Johnston	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Johnston Mobile Home Service is not a licensed installer and has violated the Act and Rules by advertising installation functions on a sign tacked on a telephone pole without possessing a valid installers license.
ADDRESS:	2020 Valley View, Burleson, Texas 76028	PENALTY AMOUNT:	N/A
LICENSE NUMBER:	N/A	PENALTY AMOUNT:	N/A
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2004001093-U	DATE ISSUED:	02/07/05
COMPANY:	Juan J. Ramos, (dba) El Valle Mobile Hm Transportation	ACTION TAKEN:	Agreed Final Order
OWNERS NAME:	Juan J. Ramos	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Respondent violated Sections 1201.101 (b) and (c) of the Occupations Code and Sections 80.123 (b) and © of the rules by selling or offering to sell two or more manufactured homes within a 12 month period without possessing or maintaining a valid retailers and/or brokers license as required under the Occupations Code.
ADDRESS:	Rt 1 Box 2581, Donna Texas 78537	PENALTY AMOUNT:	\$2,000.00
LICENSE NUMBER:	I-3928	PENALTY AMOUNT:	\$2,000.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2005000120-IV		

COMPANY:	CMH Homes, Inc. (dba) Clayton Homes #214	DATE ISSUED:	02/03/05
OWNERS NAME:	David M. Booth	ACTION TAKEN:	First Time Violators Letter
ADDRESS:	1610 N. Padre Island Drive, Corpus Christi, Texas 78405	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Order results from violation of Sections 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and 1201.356 of the Occupations Code and Sections 80.54(a) 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Administrative Rules by not properly installing the home, and not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of the Director and by not providing this Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely manner.
LICENSE NUMBER:	RBI-35600	PENALTY AMOUNT:	N/A
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2004000820-UR	DATE ISSUED:	02/17/05
COMPANY:	Manufactured Home Repo (Depot) (dba) Jaime Alaniz	ACTION TAKEN:	Agreed Final Order
OWNERS NAME:	Jaime Alaniz	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Respondent was sent a Notice of Violation stating that the Respondent violated Sections 7(b), and c of the Act, under Occupations Code Section 12019(b) and c, Section 80.123(b) and c of the rules by offering to sell two or more manufactured homes within a consecutive twelve month period without obtaining, maintaining or possessing a valid retailers license as required under the Occupations Code.
ADDRESS:	3308 Megan Drive, #122, Edinburg, Texas 78539	PENALTY AMOUNT:	\$15,000.00
LICENSE NUMBER:	RBI-35612	PENALTY AMOUNT:	\$15,000.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2005000120-IV	DATE ISSUED:	02/17/05
COMPANY:	CMH Homes, Inc. (dba) Clayton Homes #214	ACTION TAKEN:	First Time Violators Letter
OWNERS NAME:	David M. Booth	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	First Time Violators letter results from violations of Sections 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354m abd 1201,356 of the Act and Sections 80.54(a), 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Administrative Rules by not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of the Executive Director and by not providing this Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely manner and by not properly installating a consumers home.
ADDRESS:	1610 N. Padre Island Drive, Corpus Christi, Texas 78408	PENALTY AMOUNT:	N/A
LICENSE NUMBER:	RBI-35600	PENALTY AMOUNT:	N/A
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2005000134-I	DATE ISSUED:	02/22/05
COMPANY:	William H. Lowery (dba) Scarecrow of Amarillo, Inc.	ACTION TAKEN:	Agreed Final Order
OWNERS NAME:	William H. Lowery	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Order results from violation of Sections 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and 1201.356 of the Occupations Code and Sections 80.54(a) 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Administrative Rules by not properly installing the home, and not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of the Director and by not providing this Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely manner.
ADDRESS:	15301 Greg St., Amarillo, Texas 79118	PENALTY AMOUNT:	\$250.00
LICENSE NUMBER:	I-3768	PENALTY AMOUNT:	\$250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2005000136-I	DATE ISSUED:	02/22/05
COMPANY:	William H. Lowery (dba) Scarecrow of Amarillo, Inc.	ACTION TAKEN:	Agreed Final Order
OWNERS NAME:	William H. Lowery	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Order results from violation of Sections 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and 1201.356 of the Occupations Code and Sections 80.54(a) 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Administrative Rules by not properly installing the home, and not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of the Director and by not providing this Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely manner.
ADDRESS:	15301 Greg St., Amarillo, Texas 79118	PENALTY AMOUNT:	\$250.00
LICENSE NUMBER:	I-3768	PENALTY AMOUNT:	\$250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2005000137	DATE ISSUED:	02/22/05
COMPANY:	William H. Lowery (dba) Scarecrow of Amarillo, Inc.	ACTION TAKEN:	

OWNERS NAME:	William H. Lowery	ACTION TAKEN:	Agreed Final Order
ADDRESS:	15301 Greg St., Amarillo, Texas 79118	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Order results from violation of Sections 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and 1201.356 of the Occupations Code and Sections 80.54(a) 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Administrative Rules by not properly installing the home, and not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of the Director and by not providing this Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely manner.
LICENSE NUMBER:	I-3768	PENALTY AMOUNT:	\$250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2005000662-LRV	DATE ISSUED:	02/21/05
COMPANY:	Boudreaux's Home Improvement	ACTION TAKEN:	First Time Violators Letter
OWNERS NAME:	Henry Boudreaux, III	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Order results from violations of Section 1201.101 (d) of the Texas Manufactured Housing Standards Act and Section 80.123(e) of the Administrative Rules by offering to perform installation functions on manufactured homes without obtaining, maintaining or possessing a valid installer's license.
ADDRESS:	P.O. Box 7061, Liberty Texas 77575		
LICENSE NUMBER:	N/A	PENALTY AMOUNT:	N/A
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2005000663-LRV	DATE ISSUED:	02/22/05
COMPANY:	Honey-Do Company	ACTION TAKEN:	First Time Violators Letter
OWNERS NAME:	Jerry Griffin	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Order results from violations of Section 1201.101 (d) of the Texas Manufactured Housing Standards Act and Section 80.123(e) of the Administrative Rules by advertising to perform installation functions on manufactured homes without obtaining, maintaining or possessing a valid installer's license.
ADDRESS:	P.O. Box 1074, Liberty Texas 77575		
LICENSE NUMBER:	N/A	PENALTY AMOUNT:	N/A
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2005000660-LRV	DATE ISSUED:	02/24/05
COMPANY:	T.C.'s Mobile Home Leveling	ACTION TAKEN:	First Time Violators Letter
OWNERS NAME:	Tracy Snipes	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Order results from violations of Section 1201.101 (d) of the Texas Manufactured Housing Standards Act and Section 80.123(e) of the Administrative Rules by advertising to perform installation functions on manufactured homes without obtaining, maintaining or possessing a valid installer's license.
ADDRESS:	P.O. Box 865, Dayton, Texas 77535		
LICENSE NUMBER:	N/A	PENALTY AMOUNT:	N/A
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2005000661-LRV	DATE ISSUED:	02/17/05
COMPANY:	Little Lee's Home Releveling	ACTION TAKEN:	First Time Violators Letter
OWNERS NAME:	Lee Pugh, Jr.	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Order results from violations of Section 1201.101 (d) of the Texas Manufactured Housing Standards Act and Section 80.123(e) of the Administrative Rules by advertising to perform installation functions on manufactured homes without obtaining, maintaining or possessing a valid installer's license.
ADDRESS:	220 Lakeview, Dayton Texas 77535		
LICENSE NUMBER:	N/A	PENALTY AMOUNT:	N/A
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2004001233-DT	DATE ISSUED:	01/07/05
COMPANY:	David Barroso (dba) Sweet Homes	ACTION TAKEN:	Agreed Final Order
OWNERS NAME:	David Barroso	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Order results from violation of Sections 1201.451 8(d) of the Occupations Code by not selling a used manufactured home without the appropriate timely transfer of a good and marketable title to a consumer and by not disclosing that the home had outstanding property tax liens for prior years.
ADDRESS:	15000 Camino Real, Kyle Texas 78640		
LICENSE NUMBER:	RBI-34307	PENALTY AMOUNT:	\$250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2004000792-DT		

COMPANY:	David Barroso (dba) Sweet Homes	DATE ISSUED:	01/07/05
OWNERS NAME:	David Barroso	ACTION TAKEN:	Agreed Final Order
ADDRESS:	15000 Camino Real, Kyle Texas 78640	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Order results from violation of Sections 1201.451 8(d) of the Occupations Code by not selling a used manufactured home without the appropriate timely transfer of a good and marketable title to a consumer and by not disclosing that the home had outstanding property tax liens for prior years.
LICENSE NUMBER:	RBI-34307	PENALTY AMOUNT:	\$250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2005000296-IV		
COMPANY:	CMH Homes, Inc. (dba) Clayton Homes #136	DATE ISSUED:	03/14/05
OWNERS NAME:	David M. Booth	ACTION TAKEN:	Agreed Final Order
ADDRESS:	2600 W. Industrial, Sulphur Springs, Texas 75482	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Order results from violation of Sections 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and 1201.356 of the Occupations Code and Sections 80.54(a) 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Administrative Rules by not properly installing the home, and not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of the Director and by not providing this Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely manner.
LICENSE NUMBER:	RBI-34629	PENALTY AMOUNT:	\$250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2005000313-IV		
COMPANY:	Palm Harbor Homes (dba) Palm Harbor Village	DATE ISSUED:	05/20/05
OWNERS NAME:	Joe Kesterson	ACTION TAKEN:	Agreed Final Order
ADDRESS:	1638 North Padre Island Drive, Corpus Christi, Texas 78408	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Order results from violation of Sections 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and 1201.356 of the Occupations Code and Sections 80.54(a) 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Administrative Rules by not properly installing the home, and not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of the Director and by not providing this Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely manner.
LICENSE NUMBER:	RBI-33808	PENALTY AMOUNT:	\$250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2005000555-IV		
COMPANY:	Rocket Homes, Inc.	DATE ISSUED:	06/14/05
OWNERS NAME:	Richardo Canales	ACTION TAKEN:	Agreed Final Order
ADDRESS:	4739 Cotton Belt, San Antonio, Texas 78219	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Order results from violation of Sections 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and 1201.356 of the Occupations Code and Sections 80.54(a) 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Administrative Rules by not properly installing the home, and not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of the Director and by not providing this Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely manner. Specifically not performing service work by 9/7/04 or service orders by 9/17/04.
LICENSE NUMBER:	RBI-35032	PENALTY AMOUNT:	\$750.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2005000484-IV		
COMPANY:	Rocket Homes, Inc.	DATE ISSUED:	06/21/05
OWNERS NAME:	Richardo Canales	ACTION TAKEN:	Agreed Final Order
ADDRESS:	2233 Austin Hwy, San Antonio, Texas 78218	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Order results from violation of Sections 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and 1201.356 of the Occupations Code and Sections 80.54(a) 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Administrative Rules by not properly installing the home, and not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of the Director and by not providing this Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely manner. Specifically not performing service work by 9/7/04 or service orders by 9/17/04.
LICENSE NUMBER:	RBI-35032	PENALTY AMOUNT:	\$1,000.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2005000586-L		
COMPANY:	David Barroso dba Sweet Homes	DATE ISSUED:	06/21/05
OWNERS NAME:	David Barroso	ACTION TAKEN:	Agreed Final Order

ADDRESS:	15000 Camino Real, Kyle Texas 78640	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Order results from violation of Sections 1201.107(b), 1201.256(d), 1201.361, 1201.451, 1201.455(a), 1201.551(a)(3), and 1201.153(b)(7) of the Occupations Code and Sections 80.119(f), and 80.50(e) of the Administrative Rules by selling a used manufactured home without the appropriate timely transfer of a good and marketable title to a consumer, and for selling the manufactured home from an unbonded sales location.
LICENSE NUMBER:	RBI-34307	PENALTY AMOUNT:	\$2,000.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2005000546-LV		
COMPANY:	David Justin Harper (dba)Harper Enterprises	DATE ISSUED:	06/21/05
OWNERS NAME:	David Justin Harper	ACTION TAKEN:	Agreed Final Order
ADDRESS:	7111 W. White Rd, San Antonio, Texas 78222	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Order results from violation of Sections 1201.451, 1201.551(a)(3), and 1201.107 of the Occupations Code and Sections 80.123(b) of the Administrative Rules by selling a used manufactured home without the appropriate timely transfer of a good and marketable title and by selling the home at an unbonded sales location.
LICENSE NUMBER:	RBI-35451	PENALTY AMOUNT:	\$500.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2005000323-IV		
COMPANY:	CKC Group LLC (dba) Maverick Manufactured Homes	DATE ISSUED:	06/28/05
OWNERS NAME:	Richardo Canales	ACTION TAKEN:	Agreed Final Order
ADDRESS:	10706 Hwy 69 N., Tyler, Texas 75706	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Order results from violation of Sections 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and 1201.356, and 1201.356 of the Occupations Code and Sections 80.54(a) 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Administrative Rules by not properly installing the home, and not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of the Director and by not providing this Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely manner. Specifically not performing service work by 4/19/04 or service orders by 4/29/04.
LICENSE NUMBER:	RBI-34253	PENALTY AMOUNT:	\$250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2005000325-IV		
COMPANY:	Crockett Mobile Homes, Inc.	DATE ISSUED:	06/28/05
OWNERS NAME:	Ron Easton	ACTION TAKEN:	Agreed Final Order
ADDRESS:	1651 E. Loop 304, Crockett, Texas 75835	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Order results from violation of Sections 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and 1201.356, and 1201.356 of the Occupations Code and Sections 80.54(a) 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Administrative Rules by not properly installing the home, and not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of the Director and by not providing this Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely manner. Specifically not performing service work by 4/19/04 or service orders by 4/29/04.
LICENSE NUMBER:	RBI-34323	PENALTY AMOUNT:	\$750.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2005000031-I		
COMPANY:	J & D Mobile Home Repair	DATE ISSUED:	06/28/05
OWNERS NAME:	Joseph P. Whittington, Jr.	ACTION TAKEN:	Agreed Final Order
ADDRESS:	1061 Jeter St., Bossier City, La 71111	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Order results from violation of Sections 1201.255, 1201.303(b), 1201.357(a), 1201.358, 1201.354, and 1201.356, and 1201.356 of the Occupations Code and Sections 80.54(a) 80.131(b) and 80.132(3) of the Administrative Rules by not properly installing the home, and not complying with the initial report and warranty orders of the Director and by not providing this Department with copies of completed work orders in a timely manner. Specifically not performing service work by 4/13/04 or service orders by 4/23/04.
LICENSE NUMBER:	I-4040	PENALTY AMOUNT:	\$250.00
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2005001007-L		
COMPANY:	Wholesale Mobile Homes	DATE ISSUED:	05/09/05
OWNERS NAME:	James Miles	ACTION TAKEN:	First Time Violators Letter

ADDRESS:	11555 FM 471 W. Lot 229, San Antonio, Texas 78253	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Order results from violations of Section 1201.101 (d) of the Texas Manufactured Housing Standards Act and Section 80.123(e) of the Administrative Rules by advertising to perform installation functions on manufactured homes without obtaining, maintaining or possessing a valid installer's license.
LICENSE NUMBER:	RB-35501	PENALTY AMOUNT:	N/A
COMPLAINT NUMBER:	MHD2005001008-L		
COMPANY:	Wholesale Mobile Homes	DATE ISSUED:	05/09/05
OWNERS NAME:	James Miles	ACTION TAKEN:	First Time Violators Letter
ADDRESS:	11555 FM 471 W. Lot 229, San Antonio, Texas 78253	BRIEF SUMMARY INCLUDING THE SECTION(S) VIOLATED:	Order results from violations of Section 1201.101 (d) of the Texas Manufactured Housing Standards Act and Section 80.123(e) of the Administrative Rules by advertising to perform installation functions on manufactured homes without obtaining, maintaining or possessing a valid installer's license.
LICENSE NUMBER:	RB-35501	PENALTY AMOUNT:	N/A
